SCOUT ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIAN BRANCH INC (Scouts SA)

LIABILITY STATEMENT (WAIVER) FOR SCOUTS SA MEMBERS ON AUTHORISED SCOUT ACTIVITIES AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC

In consideration for being allowed to enter and participate in any activity or program at Scouts SA Activity Centres the undersigned (**Entrant**) agrees as follows:

- 1. The Entrant understands that there are inherent risks associated with participation in activities at Scouts SA Activity Centres ranging from minor injuries to serious injuries such as paralysis or death and agrees to assume those risks. Scouts SA range of Insurance Policies and Accident Cover continues to apply to Scout Members whilst on approved Scouting activities.
- 2. The Entrant agrees to take care for themselves and others and to immediately advise Scouts' staff if they consider they are in any danger or may be unable to complete any activity without jeopardising their safety or the safety of others. The Entrant must not participate in any activity under the influence of alcohol or drugs and must refrain from behaviour which could affect the Entrant's safety, the safety of others or any equipment or devices being used in any activities.
- 3. The Entrant must comply with all reasonable directions and instructions given by Scouts and its staff including any warnings or safety instructions for the use of all equipment and devices.
- 4. Except where required by mandatory operation of law, Scouts shall not be liable to the entrant for any personal injury, death, loss or damage to personal property or for any direct, indirect, special or consequential loss or damage suffered by them or any other person. This clause does not exclude the entitlement that Scout Members have to access to the Scouts SA Insurance program whilst on approved Scouting activities.
- 5. The Entrant (on their own behalf and on behalf of their executors, successors, representatives, assigns and next of kin) hereby releases, waives and agrees to forego any claim they may have or may later acquire against Scouts, its officers or employees for any liability arising from any occurrence at Woodhouse which leads to their personal injury or death or any loss or damage to personal property including without limitation any direct, indirect or consequential loss or damage that may arise from the same, except where required by mandatory operation of law. This clause does not exclude the entitlement that Scout Members have to access the Scouts SA Insurance program whilst on approved Scouting activities.
- 6. Entrants not 18 years of age or over must have their legal parent or guardian sign this waiver on their behalf or, if they are not the legal parent or guardian, they agree that they sign this with the express permission of the child's legal parent or guardian.
- 7. This Waiver is not intended to reduce or invalidate the insurance cover obtained by Scouts for Scouts members engaged in Scouts activities. That insurance cover operates separately. Although as a result of the Waiver Scouts itself may have no liability outside of its specific member insurance, its insurer may provide specific cover for specific events to Scouts members engaged in official Scouts activities and in such circumstances Scouts' liability is limited to the amount of cover so provided.

DATE:		
SIGNED:	_	
NAME:	_	
ON BEHALF OF	*	
(Insert child's name if you are signing guardian)*	as parent or guardian or with the express permission of the child's	legal parent or



Photo release form - School Holidays UNPLUGGED

A Parent Album will be loaded to the Woodhouse Activity Centre Facebook page so you can see what the kids get up to on the day and capture some special memories.

Photos/videos may also be selected to appear on Woodhouse Activity Centre's online media/printed materials and promotions.

By selecting 'yes', you understand that you may request any imagery of your child to be removed from digital platforms within 7 days of publish and you acknowledge that you will not receive any remuneration or compensation for use of imagery now or in the future.

Yes, I give perm of the child(ren)		ouse Activity Centre t	o publish photos	/videos taken
	e permission for N ld(ren) listed belo	Woodhouse Activity C ow.	entre to publish p	photos/videos
Child(ren)'s full nan	ne(s):			
Guardian/adult's na	ıme			
Signature		Date		